
 

    
 

Governing Board Members 
Spring 2022 

 
   
CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, EAST BAY 
25800 Carlos Bee Ave. 
Hayward, CA 94542 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates   

 
Biological Sciences  

 
Dr. James Murray 
Biology 
Tel: (925) 788-0557 
james.murray@csueastbay.edu 
 

 
Dr. Tyler Evans 
Biology 
Tel: (510) 885-3475 
tyler.evans@csueastbay.edu 

 
Dr. Michael D. Lee *Chair* 
Anthro Geo & Env Stud (AGES) 
MLML Coast/CSU Aquaculture 
Tel: (510) 885-3155 
michael.lee@csueastbay.edu 
 

 

Administration Dr. Jason Singley 
Dean, College of Science 
Tel: (510) 885-3441 
jason.singley@csueastbay.edu 

 

   
CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, FRESNO 
5241 N. Maple Ave  
Fresno, CA  93740 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates 

 
Biological Sciences 

 
Dr. Alejandro Calderon-Urrea 
Biology 
Tel:  (559) 278-2001 
calalea@csufresno.edu 
 

 
Dr. Paul Crosbie 
Biology 
Tel: (559) 278-4244 
pcrosbie@csufresno.edu 
 

Physical Sciences  Mathieu Richaud *Vice Chair* 
Earth & Environmental Sciences 
Tel: (559) 278-4557 
mathieu@csufresno.edu 
 

 

CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, MONTEREY BAY 
100 Campus Center 
Seaside, CA 93955-8011 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates 

 
Marine Sciences 

 
Dr. James Lindholm 
Department of Marine Science 
Tel: (831) 582-4662 
jlindholm@csumb.edu 
 

 
Dr. Tom Horvath 
Assoc. Dean, College of Science 
Tel:  
thhorvath@csumb.edu 
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Administration Dr. Andrew Lawson 

Dean, College of Science 
alawson@csumb.edu   

   
CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, SACRAMENTO 
6000 J St. 
Sacramento, CA 95819 

 
 
 
Members  

 
 
 
Alternates 

 
Biological Sciences 

Dr. Ron Coleman 
Biology 
Tel: (916) 278-3474 
rcoleman@csus.edu   

Dr. Lani Gleason 
Assistant Professor 
Biology 
Lani.gleason@csus.edu 
 

Administration Dr. Lisa Hammersley 
Dean, Natural Sciences & 
Mathematics 
Tel: (916) 278-4655 
hammersley@csus.edu 

Dr. Amy Wagner 
Assistant Professor 
Geology Dept. 
Tel: (916) 278-5136 
Amy.wagner@csus.edu 
 

   
SAN FRANCISCO STATE 
UNIVERSITY 
1600 Holloway Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94132 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates 

 
Biological Sciences 

 
Dr. Jonathon Stillman 
Department of Biology 
Tel: (415) 338-2375 
stillmaj@sfsu.edu 
 

 
Dr. Sarah Cohen 
Estuary and Ocean Science Center 
Tel: (415) 338-3750 
sarahcoh@sfsu.edu 

Physical Sciences Dr. Tomoko Komada 
Estuary and Ocean Science Center 
Tel: (415) 338-3748 
tkomada@sfsu.edu 

ALT TBD 

 
Administration 

 
Dr. Carmen Domingo 
Dean 
College of Science & Engineering  
Tel: (415) 338-1571 
cdomingo@sfsu.edu  

 
Dr. Karina Nielsen 
Estuary and Ocean Science Center  
Tel: (415) 338-3713 
knielson@sfsu.edu 
 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
One Washington Square 
San Jose, CA 95192 

 
 
Members 

 
 
Alternates 

 
Biological Sciences 

 
VACANT 
 

 
 

Physical Sciences Dr. Manny Gabet 
Geology  
Tel: 408-924-5035 
manny.gabet@sjsu.edu 
 

Dr. June Oberdorfer Pre-Retirement 
Geology 
Tel: (408) 924-5026 
june@geosun.sjsu.edu   
 

Administration   
 Dr. Michael Kaufman 

Dean, College of Science 
Tel: (408) 924-4800 
Michael.Kaufman@sjsu.edu 
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Andrew Exner 
Executive Director 
SJSU Research Foundation 
andrew.exner@sjsu.edu 
 
*****************************  

 

 
CC on all Gov Board Comms: 

 
Vincent Del Casino 
Provost, SJSU 
vincent.delcasino@sjsu.edu 
 
Mohamed Abousalem 
Vice President for Research and 
Innovation 
mohamed.abousalem@sjsu.edu 
 

 
 
 
Richard Mocarski 
Associate VP for Research 
Richard.mocarski@sjsu.edu 
 
Patricia Rodriguez 
Admin Resource Specialist 
Office of Research 
Patrica.rodriguez@sjsu.edu 
 
 

    
CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, STANISLAUS 
801 W. Monte Vista Ave. 
Turlock, CA 95382  

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates 

 

 
Biological Sciences 

 
Dr. Brian Sardella 
Asst Profesor, Biological Sciences 
Tel: (209) 667- 
bsardella@.csustan.edu 
 
 

 
Dr. Ritin Bhaduri 
Biological Sciences 
(209) 667-3485 
rbhaduri@csustan.edu 
 
 

Administration David Evans 
Dean, College of Science 
Tel: (209) 667-3696 
devans@csustan.edu 

 

 
 

 
MOSS LANDING MARINE 
LABORATORIES 
8272 Moss Landing Rd. 
Moss Landing, CA 95039 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
Alternates 

 
Marine Sciences 

 
Dr. Mike Graham 
Phycology 
Tel: (831) 771-4481 
Michael.graham@sjsu.edu 

 
Dr. Scott Hamilton 
Ichthyology 
Tel: (831) 771-4497 
Scott.hamilto@sjsu.edu 
 

 Dr. Tom Connolly 
Physical Oceanography 
Tel: (831) 771-4470 
Thomas.p.connolly@sjsu.edu 
 

Dr. Ivano Aiello 
Geological Oceanography 
Tel: (831) 771-4480 
 
 

Administration Dr. Ivano Aiello 
Interim Director, Geological Oce 
Tel: (831) 771-4480 
Ivano.aiello@sjsu.edu 
  

Kathleen Donahue 
Manager, Academic Program and 
Research Operations 
Tel: (831) 771-4405 
kdonahue@mlml.calstate.edu 
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Student Body Officers Taylor Azizeh 

President, Student Body 
Tel: (831) 771-4400 
taylor.azizeh@sjsu.edu 
 

Keenan Guillas 
Vice President, Student Body 
Tel: (831) 771-4400 
Keenancharles.guillas@sjsu.edu 
 
 

AFFILIATED MEMBERS 
ByLawsArticle II, 5. 

 
 
 
Members 

 
 
 
  

 
Monterey Bay Aquarium Research 
Institute (MBARI) 

 
Dr. Chris Scholin 
Director, MBARI 
Tel: (831) 775-1700 
scholin@mbari.org 
 

 
  
 

 
CSU Council on Ocean Affairs and 
Technology (COAST) 

 
Dr. Krista Kamer 
Director, COAST 
Tel: (415) 518-2161 
kkamer@csumb.edu 
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